. ' Charlie Crist

Florida Department of | Lhe st

Environmental Protection eff Kottkamp

. Lt. Governor
Bob Martinez Center

2600 Blair Stone Road - Michael W. Sole

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 " Sccretary

September 27, 2007

Mr. Shafkat Ali -

Bayside Cleaners o
5625 Memorial Highway
Tampa, Florida 33619

Re: Facility No.: 0571063-003
Dear Mr. Ali:

_ The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 24, 2007.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to-those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. :

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equiprhent,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Sandra F. Veazey, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Lynn Robinson, Hilisborough County .

“More Protection, Less Process”
windep.statefl.us
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Brynes, Marnie

From: Hathaway, Stephen [hathaways@epchc.org]
Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2011 9:05 AM

To: Brynes, Marnie

Subject: - RE: 0571063 Bayside Cleaners

05/24/11-Done. -MB

Dear Marnie,
Could you please assist me in resolving the issue below?
Thank you,

Stephen R. Hathaway

Engineering Specialist I - Air
Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

3629 Queen Palm Drive

Tampa, FL 33619

(813) 627-2600 Ext. 1268

(813) 627-2660 Fax

Values: Environmental stewardship, integrity, honesty, and a culture of fairness and cooperation.

From: Dibble, Dickson [mailto:Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2011 7:04 AM

To: Hathaway, Stephen

Cc: Ajhar, Rebecca; Brynes, Marnie

* Subject: RE: 0571063 Bayside Cleaners

Marnie Brynes currently handles any dry cleaner permitting and related issues.
Her contact information is as follows:

Marnie.Brynes@ dep.state.fl.us

Office (850) 717-9029
ks

Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

Air General Permit Program

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Tel. (850) 717-9071

FAX (850) 717-9001

GIC - #59571
Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us




OMMUNICATE

in-plain language

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state
business are public records available to the pubhc and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be
subject to public disclosure

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. is
committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few minutes
to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank you in advance
for completing the survey.

From: Hathaway, Stephen [mailto:hathaways@epchc.org]

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2011 3:39 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: FW: 0571063 Bayside Cleaners

Mr. Dibble,

After a more thorough review of our files, it appears that the R.O. improperly filled out the notification form in 2007.
They put the address for Safety Kleen, a hazardous waste recycling facility, instead of the facility location (5625
Memorial Hwy) in Box 4. The actual facility location is in Box 2. Please let me know who should update ARMS

accordingly.
Thank you, '

Stephen R. Hathaway

Engineering Specialist I - Air
Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

3629 Queen Palm Drive

Tampa, FL 33619

(813) 627-2600 Ext. 1268

(813) 627-2660 Fax

Values: Environmental stewardship, integrity, honesty, and a culture of fairness and cooperation.

From: Hathaway, Stephen

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2011 2:03 PM
To: 'Dibble, Dickson'

Subject: 0571063 Bayside Cleaners

Mr. Dibble,
I was going through and updating our dry cleaner list and I had a question about 0571063 Bayside Cleaners (Gulfrin,
Inc.) Inoticed that the facility address was changed in ARMS in 2007, and I was wondering if that was because the

owner relocated his machine(s) to the new location (24™ Ave. S), and/or whether or not another dry cleaner took their

2




place at 5625 Memorial Hwy. Currently there is no perc dry cleaner in ARMS at the Memorial Hwy location. Please
let me know of any information you have on this address change.

Thank you,

Stephen R. Hathaway 3 3 é / { .

Engineering Specialist I - Air

Environmental Protection Commission
| of Hillsborough County

3629 Queen Palm Drive

Tampa, FL 33619

(813) 627-2600 Ext. 1268

(813) 627-2660 Fax

Values: Environmental stewardship, integrity, honesty, and a culture of fairness and cooperation.




s,
BEST AVAILABLE COPY .l
f Q)

2
» € &2 O
5. o~
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER =3 v > é
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FOKW ® "z g
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Part II. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit O

~C
Prior to filling out this{form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the alidress listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Locsation
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation agency, or individual owner):

GMLJ:QH\/ [V C CI’%/ Smfg,r\@m/éﬂﬁ')

Site Name (For examp!-‘ plant name or number):

S625 1 NemeR1Ar Hw%

3. Hazardous Waste Genergtor Identification Number:

g6 9 olsodly Cafery D%ﬁf,m/ e
4l

3

4.  Facility L. ion:
S‘tir(:elidg::st;?igéop/’« 02(,/‘ ~ /f\/@ ._S

City:

County: ’Tf\mp A Zip Code: 3\3 6/ ﬁ

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Respohnsible Official:

Name: S ///%/'j,eﬂzf Az “' Title: &P/jd,j(’éélwf -

7. R?szg?zs;fil: Ot;ij;‘z?l Mailing Address:/ Uz W o
gurgeet Addr:s/Fs: . géﬂlgﬂ WVM “Aj[\/ H / 2 é } \S o
City: ‘/A mp A County: H (‘“&ﬁ B (/K’—qu Zip Code: L?),)

8. Responsible Of?.qial Telcphone Number:

v ((12) Dgg 1377 e G2 Dk £76y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip (ode:
11. Facility Contact Telephorie Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACMINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machites do you have on-site?

For each dry-to-dry machine pn-site, please provide the following information:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

G

Date Initially Purchased
From Manuiacturer

Status

Control Device Required*
(circle one) '

(circle one)

Datg Control Device Installed
(if ajready inciuded at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

- &F 2
7 ’ Z=NN .
J o / ﬁ 7 ( I‘-\’@ ew @CA/Ncme required *m
Euxisting/New  RC/CA/None required
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon jpdsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHIN

How many washers do you hj

How many dryers/reclaimers o you have on-site?

If the transfer machine was p
unit. If the transfer machine

1993, it is a NEW unit (no u
permit). For each transfer mi

ES ONLY
ve on-site?

LA

S

rchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decembet 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
as purchased from the manufacturer between Decembet 9, 1991 and September\ZZ,
its purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to q

perate under this general
hchine on-site, please provide the following informationg o

Date Initially Purchased Stftus Control Device Required™ Datel Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (cifcle one) {circle one) (if already included at time of
, purchase, write “SAME")
J ‘“// / 77 7 Fx sﬁn@ RC/CA/None required
“Exjsting/New  RC/CA/None required
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.{a) How much perchloroetlfylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

{ l g“lgajlons ¢

(b) Ifless than 12 months,

Check why it ig less thqn 12 months: New owner: { 1 Did not keep record

3. What is the facility's sourcej

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99 .

ou must fill this in)

how many? [ } months

New store: { ] New machine | ]

14

W4 13ra3sy dH

S'.l I

Unopened store § ] (date of expected|opening )

classification based on the definitions found in section {3) of Part I1?

WwH0oGs:8 AL002 4O any



91 d

Indicate with an "X". Sel

Small Area Source

Dry-to-dry thachines only on-site ¥ (used less than 140 gallons of ps

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of pgrc per year)

Both machin

Large Area Source

Transfer o
Both machi

Dry-to-dry l-:?achines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of pen

4. What control technology is
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at{small area source
{NONE REQUIRED)

Existing machines atjlarge area source

Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenger

5. A facility which contains 1
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Ve
criteria or that no such units

All steam and hot water gene]
No such units on-site

How many boilers do you ha

For each boiler, indicate its h

What type of fuel do you used

6. Equipment Monitoring ang

bct one classification only.)

required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 ¢

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[tem]

€ types on-site {used less than 140 gallons of p

L1

on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of pen

e types on-site

- New machines at smal

ify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site
ist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

(X1 OR
I

ating units exempt

Ly )
prsepower (HP) rating: [\ J[____1(___]

€ on-site?

[_4] propane {___ 3natucal gas
| ] No. 2 fuel oil { 1 No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel ol { } Other (please |

Recordkeeping Information

erC per year)

ErC per year)

C per year)
© per year)

(used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

hf this notification form?

area source
L]

L3

{ $ ] Refrigerated condenset

New machines at largd area source
1 Refrigerated condenset
1

on-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to

meet the following exemption

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremg¢nts of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solyent purchases/solvent addition log

(b) Leak detection inspection

{(c) Refrigerated condenser tefnperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfynction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2
Effective: 2/24/99

and repair

Perc concentration monitoring
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BEST AVAILABLE CoPY

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrex;ﬁ:er all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification forin; the permit number(s) are

L_L] No DEP air pefmits currently exist for the operation of the facility indi¢ated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certificdtion

I, the undersigned, am thelresponsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby pertify, based on information and belief formed after regsonable inquiry, that the
statemenis made in this noyification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant pmissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and ponditions of this general permnit as set forth in Part 1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

< WAF ke ALC

Print name of responsibje pfficial

A 10~ |9 ]

. 1%
Signature {/ ! Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900¢2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




gfﬂzltafté e T

PAImhareoek. CL sy

(o

)
i
i

G‘B{\/ERAL P(’:’*RWT SEeTrov
‘QMREﬁUL oF AR Nom Honirg ?ﬂ |
T
DEP”} af CWV‘&’”"’E_M"‘L rno'fcc{—,b“
Lé6oo ALag Stone React, !

A-‘,."':'.-s'z"-wg | | =T A . | ' )
i 'a*e,ﬁcbfz. 7 lu“t:n'xf!l’hﬁmb’:lf’@lhﬁjjQQ) pLgQAB?? _'

wloddlitabidodidn,
bbbl 24e0



